
Halton Primary Dashboard 2018 Bridgewater Park Primary School
v1.08 SLA Enhanced 

2018 annual school census data summary Last Ofsted Inspection judgement
NOR % Boys 50.9 % FSM 61.3 % EAL 0.9 % SEN support 17.0 % Summer born 42.5

106 % Girls 49.1 % Disad 80.2 % EHC Plan 0.0

Subject 2016 2017 2018 %Change 2016 to 2018 2018 GLD comparison
diff diff

%GLD 72.2 63.6 70.0 6.4 71.5 -1.5 64.5 5.5 School National Halton
70.0 71.5 64.5

ATPS 34.7 34.8 36.6 1.8 34.6 2 32.4 4.2

Cohort 10 %Boys 60.0 % Disad 80.0 % SEN support 10.0 % Summer born 20.0

Subject 2016 2017 2018 %Change 2016 to 2018 2018 Year 1 comparison
diff diff

Year 1 70 84 71 -13 83 -12 79 -8 School National Halton
71.0 83 79

End KS1 100 80 90 10 92 -2 93 -3

Year 1 14 %Boys 42.9 % Disad 78.6 % SEN support 21.4 % Summer born 64.3

End KS1 19 %Boys 47.4 % Disad 73.7 % SEN support 21.1 % Summer born 36.8

Subject 2016 2017 2018 %Change 2016 to 2018 2018 KS1 comparison
diff diff

Reading 67 53 74 21 75 -1 73 1 School National Halton
R 74 75 73

Writing 58 47 63 16 70 -7 67 -4 W 63 70 67
M 68 76 74

Maths 67 53 68 15 76 -8 74 -6 RWM 63 65 63

RWM 58 42 63 21 65 -2 63 0

Cohort 19 %Boys 47.4 % Disad 73.7 % SEN support 21.1 % Summer born 36.8

Subject 2016 2017 2018 %Change 2016 to 2018 2018 KS2 comparison
diff diff

Reading 43 53 60 7 75 -15 75 -15 School National Halton
R 60 75 75

Writing 71 47 70 23 78 -8 75 -5 W 70 78 75
M 70 76 74

Maths 86 59 70 11 76 -6 74 -4 RWM 60 64 63

RWM 43 35 60 25 64 -4 63 -3

Cohort 10 %Boys 70.0 % Disad 90.0 % SEN support 20.0 % Summer born 40.0

Key Stage 1 

% at or 

above 

expected 

standard

10 September 2018

Good Date 08/12/2016

2018 National comparison 2018 Halton comparison

Phonics

EYFSP

Key Stage 2 

% at or 

above 

expected 

standard

2018 Halton comparison

2018 Halton comparison2018 National comparison

2018 Halton comparison2018 National comparison

2018 National comparison

0 20 40 60 80 100

School

National

Halton

0 20 40 60 80 100

School

National

Halton

0

20

40

60

80

100

R W M RWM

School

National

Halton

0

20

40

60

80

100

R W M RWM

School

National

Halton

Page 1 of 2 Produced by Dave Smith



Halton Primary Dashboard 2018 Bridgewater Park Primary School
v1.08

2018 annual school census data summary
NOR % Boys 50.9 % FSM 61.3 % EAL 0.9 % SEN support 17.0 % Summer born 42.5 No
106 % Girls 49.1 % Disad 80.2 % EHC Plan 0.0

Subject 2016 2017 2018 %Change 2016 to 2018 2018 KS1 high attaining comparison
diff diff

Reading 25 11 26 15 26 0 21 5 School National Halton
R 26 26 21

Writing 17 5 11 6 16 -5 12 -1 W 11 16 12
M 26 22 17

Maths 17 11 26 15 22 4 17 9 RWM 11 12 9

RWM 8 0 11 11 12 -1 9 2

Cohort 19 %Boys 47.4 % Disad 73.7 % SEN support 21.1 % Summer born 36.8

Subject 2016 2017 2018 %Change 2016 to 2018 2018 KS2 high attaining comparison
diff diff

Reading 14 12 10 -2 28 -18 24 -14 School National Halton
R 10 28 24

Writing 14 12 10 -2 20 -10 19 -9 W 10 20 19
M 0 24 21

Maths 14 12 0 -12 24 -24 21 -21 RWM 0 10 9

RWM 14 0 0 0 10 -10 9 -9

Cohort 10 %Boys 70.0 % Disad 90.0 % SEN support 20.0 % Summer born 40.0

Subject 2016 2017 2018 Change 2016 to 2018 2018 KS2 scaled score comparison
diff diff

Reading 102.4 97.9 100.0 2.1 105.0 -5.0 104.5 -4.5 School National Halton
R 100.0 105.0 104.5

GPS 106.1 102.2 103.6 1.4 106.2 -2.6 105.3 -1.7 GPS 103.6 106.2 105.3
M 100.9 104.4 103.8

Maths 105.7 99.2 100.9 1.7 104.4 -3.5 103.8 -2.9

Cohort 10 %Boys 70.0 % Disad 90.0 % SEN support 20.0 % Summer born 40.0

Subject 2016 2017 2018 Change 2016 to 2018 2018 KS1 to KS2 progress score comparison

diff

Reading 2.39 -2.72 -2.97 -0.25 0.39 -3.36 School Halton

R -2.97 0.39

Writing 0.30 -4.48 0.00 4.48 0.43 -0.43 W 0.00 0.43

M -1.23 0.46

Maths 4.72 -2.02 -1.23 0.79 0.46 -1.69

KS1 to KS2 

Value Added 

Progress

2018 Halton comparison

Key Stage 2 

% High 

Attaining

2018 National comparison 2018 Halton comparison

Key Stage 2 

Average 

Scaled Score

2018 National comparison 2018 Halton comparison

Key Stage 1 

% High 

Attaining

2018 National comparison 2018 Halton comparison

10 September 2018

School below 2018 

Floor Standard?

0

20

40

60

80

100

R W M RWM

School

National

Halton

0

20

40

60

80

100

R W M RWM

School

National

Halton

95

100

105

110

R GPS M

School

National

Halton

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

R W M School

Halton

Page 2 of 2 Produced by Dave Smith


