	rimary Da						Bridgewate	<mark>r Park P</mark>	rimary Schoo	ol		10 Septen	nber 2018
v1.08 2018 annu	ual school o	Enhanced census da	✓ ta summar	٠V							Last Ofsted Inspec	tion judgement	
NOR	% Boys	50.9	% FSM	61.3	% EAL	0.9	% SEN support	17.0	% Summer born	42.5	Good	Date	08/12/2016
106	% Girls	49.1	% Disad	80.2			% EHC Plan	0.0					
	Subject	2016	2017	2018	%Change	2016 to 2018	2018 National c	omparison diff	2018 Halton co	mparison diff	2018 GLD comparison		
EVECD	%GLD	72.2	63.6	70.0	1 6.4		71.5	-1.5	64.5			—	School
EYFSP	ATPS	34.7	34.8	36.6	1.8		34.6	2	32.4	4.2			□ National
	Cohort	10	%Boys	60.0	% Disad	80.0	% SEN support	10.0	% Summer born	20.0	0 20 40	60 80 100	Halton
	Subject	2016	2017	2018	%Change	2016 to 2018	2018 National c	omparison	2018 Halton cc	mparison	2018 Year 1 comparis	วท	
	Year 1	70	84	71	↓ -13		83	diff J-12	79	diff -8			School
Phonics	End KS1	100	80	90	1 0		92	-2	93	- 3			■ National
	Year 1	14	%Boys	42.9	% Disad	78.6	% SEN support	21.4	% Summer born	64.3	0 20 40	60 80 100	Halton
	End KS1	19	%Boys	47.4	% Disad	73.7	% SEN support	21.1	% Summer born	36.8			
	Subject	2016	2017	2018	%Change	2016 to 2018	2018 National c		2018 Halton cc		2018 KS1 comparison		
Key Stage 1	Reading	67	53	74	1 21		75	diff J -1	73	diff 1	100		
% at or	Writing	58	47	63	16		70	-7	67	-4			School
above expected standard	Maths	67	53	68	15		76	-8	74	-6	40		□ National
	RWM	58	42	63	1 21	\checkmark	65	-2	63	0	20		Halton
	Cohort	19	%Boys	47.4	% Disad	73.7	% SEN support	21.1	% Summer born	36.8	R W	M RWM	
	Subject	2016	2017	2018	%Change	2016 to 2018	2018 National c	omnarison	2018 Halton cc	mnarison	2018 KS2 comparison		
						2010 10 2010		diff		diff	100		
	Dooding	12	E2	60			75	16					
Key Stage 2		43	53	60	1 7			-15	75	 -15 - 	80		
% at or above	Writing	71	47	70	1 23		78	-8	75	-5			□ School
% at or above expected	Writing Maths	71 86	47 59	70 70	11		78 76	-8 -6	75 74	-5-4	80 60 40 20		□ School □ National □ Halton
% at or above	Writing	71	47	70	1 23	90.0	78 76	-8	75	-5	80 60 40	M RWM	□ National



Halton Pr v1.08	<mark>imary Da</mark>	<mark>shboar</mark> d	d 2018				Bridgewate	r Park F	rimary Schoo	ol 👘	10 September 2018
	al school c	ensus da	ta summar	у							School below 2018
NOR 106	% Boys % Girls	50.9 49.1	% FSM % Disad	61.3 80.2	% EAL	0.9	% SEN support % EHC Plan	17.0 0.0	% Summer born	42.5	Floor Standard?
100						2016 1 2010			2010 Hallan an		
Key Stage 1 % High Attaining	Subject	2016	2017	2018	<u> </u>	2016 to 2018	2018 National c	diff		diff	2018 KS1 high attaining comparison
	Reading	25	11	26	15		26	0	21	5	80
	Writing	17	5	11	1 6		16	-5	12	-1	60 School
	Maths	17	11	26	15		22	4	17	9	40 INational
	RWM	8	0	11	11		12	-1	9	2	
	Cohort	19	%Boys	47.4	% Disad	73.7	% SEN support	21.1	% Summer born	36.8	R W M RWM
	Subject	2016	2017	2018	%Change	2016 to 2018	2018 National of		n 2018 Halton co		2018 KS2 high attaining comparison
Key Stage 2 % High Attaining	Reading	14	12	10	↓ -2		28	diff -18	24	diff diff	100
	Writing	14	12	10	↓ -2		20	-10	19	9- 9	80 - 60 - □ School
	Maths	14	12	0	↓ -12		24	-24	21	9 -21	40
	RWM	14	0	0	→ 0	<u> </u>	10	-10	9	9- 🥥	20 0 Halton
	Cohort	10	%Boys	70.0	% Disad	90.0	% SEN support	20.0	% Summer born	40.0	R W M RWM
	Subject	2016	2017	2018	Change	2016 to 2018	2018 National of	comparisor	n 2018 Halton co	mparison	2018 KS2 scaled score comparison
Key Stage 2 Average Scaled Score	Reading	102.4	97.9	100.0	2 .1			diff -5.0	104.5	diff -4.5	110
	GPS	106.1	102.2	103.6	1.4			-2.6		-1.7	105 School
		105.7	99.2	100.9	1.7			-3.5		-2.9	100 Invitional
	Cohort	10	%Boys	70.0	% Disad	90.0	% SEN support	20.0	% Summer born	40.0	R GPS M
	Subject	2016	2017	2018	Change	2016 to 2018					2018 KS1 to KS2 progress score comparison
KS1 to KS2						2010 10 2010		diff			1
	Reading	2.39	-2.72	-2.97	↓ -0.25			-3.36			0 R W M School
											-1 R W N \Box School
KS1 to KS2 /alue Added Progress	Writing	0.30	-4.48	0.00	1.48		0.43	0.43 (-1 K W M School

